## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1600 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural and Historic Resources » Item C-25 Department of Conservation and Recreation

Item C-25	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Acquisition: Acquisition of land for State Parks (18236)	\$2,660,000	\$ <del>0</del> \$10,399,475
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$500,000	\$ <del>0</del> \$7,759,475
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$800,000	\$ <del>0</del> \$1,000,000
Federal Trust	\$1,360,000	\$0 \$1,640,000

It is the intent of the General Assembly that any acquisitions by gift, transfer or purchase, be limited to in-holdings or contiguous properties, consistent with the authorization contained in Item 360 and be limited to property within or contiguous to Seven Bends, Natural Tunnel, Sailor's Creek Battlefield, Shenandoah River, Wilderness Road, Westmoreland, High Bridge Trail, Grayson Highlands, Staunton River, Kiptopeke, Caledon, New River Trail, Natural Bridge, Mayo River, Clinch River, Southwest Virginia Museum, Machicomoco, Middle Peninsula, Sweet Run, Fairy Stone, False Cape, Staunton River Battlefield, James River, Hungry Mother, Hayfields, *Widewater*, and Culpeper Battlefields.